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EUROPEAN COMMISSION 
DIRECTORATE-GENERAL  
TAXATION AND CUSTOMS UNION 
International and General Affairs 
Management of Programmes and EU Training 

Annex 2 

 

Assessment Board  

EU Certificate of Recognition of Customs academic study programmes 

(Customs 2020 Proposal 1071) 

 

List of Assessment Board (AB) members 

1. Belgium 

Mr Steve H.I. Mees 

Ministry of Finance, Belgium 

steve.mees@minfin.fed.be  
 

2. Germany 

Prof. Dr. Hans-Michael WOLFFGANG 

Free University of Münster,  Germany 

michael@wolffgang.de  
 

3. Germany 

Prof. Dr Christopher Dallimore 

University of Münster, Germany 

Christopher.dallimore@awa-seminare.de  
 

4. Hungary 

Dr Zagon Csaba 

National University of Public Service Budapest, Hungary 

csaba.zagon@nav.gov.hu 
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5. Latvia 

Mr Aldis Čevers 

International Business and Customs Institute Faculty of Engineering Economics and Management 
Riga Technical University Latvia 

Aldis.Cevers@rtu.lv  
 

6. Netherlands 

Mr M.R. Lutterop 

Customs Administration, Netherlands 

mr.lutterop@belastingdienst.nl  
 

7. Netherlands 

Prof. Dr Yao-Hua Tan 

Rotterdam School of Management The Netherland 

y.tan@tudelft.nl  
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